
 

Enquiries: AMANDA SWART / NAZLEY LATEGAN 

Contact number: 021 – 807 4629 / 021 – 807 6246 

Reference: GOODS & SERVICES 

Date:  22 June 2020 

 
NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF BID INVITATION 

 
Notice is hereby given in terms of regulation 8 of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 
2011 that the following formal written price quotation has been cancelled on 22 June 2020 in 
terms of regulation 8 (4) (a) due to the fact that the validity has expired. 
 
DSC0022022 (READVERT): Supply, delivery & installation of two full slide, swing and climbing combo 

playground system. 
DSC0023456: Supply & delivery of chreche equipment. 
WEB 51:  2019/2020: Supply & delivery of home appliances for Community Halls. 
WEB 56:  2019/2020: Supply & delivery of fire official uniforms for a period up to 30 June 2020. 
DIE0016942: Supply & delivery of electrical ARC flash and associated clothing. 
DSC0023755: Training:  Accredited Chainsaw Operator Training for 20 unemployed 

persons from Drakenstein Area for 5 days. 
DSC0023748: Training:  Accredited weedeater or grass cutting training for 20 

Unemployed persons from Drakenstein Area for 3 days. 
DCG0013779:   Training:  accredited forklikft full course NQF level 3 for 10 officials. 
DCG0013775: Training:  accredited high angle rescue – working at height training for 12 

officials from the fire and rescue department NQF level 1. 
DCG0013780: Training:  accredited operator of a front-end loader and backhoe / loader 

NQF level 2 for 2 officials. 
DCG0013785: Training:  accredited truck mounted crane full course NQF level 3 for 4 

officials. 
DCG0013778: Training:  accredited first aid level 1 training NQF level 1 for 22 officials. 
DCG0013770: Training:  accredited chainsaw operator course. 
DCG0013784: Training:  accredited handling and storage of chlorine course NQF level 4 

for 11 officials. 
DCG0013772: Training:  accredited confined space entry course NQF level 2 for 45 

officials in 9 groups of 5 officials. 
DCG0013708: Training:  accredited service providers for the facilitation of an accredited 

truck mounted crane refresher course NQF level 4 for 28 officials. 
DCG0013707: Training:  accredited service providers for the facilitation of an accredited 

supervision construction training NQF level 4 (176 credits)  for 10 officials. 
DCG0013709: Training:  accredited service providers for the facilitation of an accredited 

cherry picker refresher course NQF level 4 for 35 officials. 
DCG0012961 (READ) Training:  accredited service provider for the facilitation of a accredited 

supervision course NQF level 5 for 20 people. 
DCG0012963 (READ) Training:  accredited service provider for the facilitation of a accredited 

diversity management and change management course NQF level 5 for 20 
people. 



 
 

 2 

DSS0004196 (READ) Quotations are requested from service providers to perform an ICT audit 
on cyber security. 

 

Further enquiries may be directed to Mrs A Swart on telephone number (021) 807-4629 or via 
email to amanda.swart@drakenstein.gov.za  

 
Municipal website 

DR JH LEIBBRANDT  
CITY MANAGER 

 
 

                 
 

 

mailto:amanda.swart@drakenstein.gov.za

